PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503921450

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LACHESIS BIOSCIENCES PTY LTD	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LACHESIS BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
Street Address:	24 MICKLE CRESCENT
City:	WARRNAMBOOL
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8388532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: TylerL@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT IANNUCCI
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	580104.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT IANNUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert lannucci/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=580104_401_STATEMENT#page1.tif

source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page1.tif

source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page2.tif

source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME: 0382 source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page4.tif source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page5.tif source=Company Extract Lachesis Biosciences Limited#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME: 0383

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Timothy Mathias Morgan

Patent No. : 8,388,532

Issued: March 5, 2013

For : HOME DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

Document ID : 503921450

Access Code : A1DDKUIT8GI3CMA

Docket No. : 580104.401

Date : August 15, 2016

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents:

I, Robert Iannucci, attorney for applicant, hereby declare that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct, and the copy of the name change document submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

SEED Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC

/Robert Iannucci/

Robert Iannucci

Registration No. 33,514

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, Washington 98104 Phone: (206) 622-4900 Fax: (206) 682-6031

5177938 1.docx

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME: 0384

Historical Company Extract for LACHESIS BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

Proprietary Company

No

Extracted from ASIC database on 14/07/2016 at 08:46 AEST

Subclass:

Disclosing Entity:

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investment Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001. Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

Current Corporation Details Document Number Name: LACHESIS BIOSCIENCES LIMITED 029617233 AC.N.: 115641855 A.B.N.: 90115641855 VIC Registered In: Registration Date: 05/08/2005 Constitution Governance Type: A.C.N. (Australian Company Number) Organisation Number Type: Review Date: 05/08/2016 Details Start Date: 08/07/2016 Status: Registered Name Start Date: 08/07/2016 Australian Public Company Type: Limited by Shares Class: Unlisted Public Company Subclass: Disclosing Entity: Former Company Details Details Start Date: 05/08/2005 Details End Date: 07/07/2016 LACHESIS BIOSCIENCES PTY LTD 1E1223306 Name: Status: Registered Name Start Date: 05/08/2005 Type: Australian Proprietary Company Class: Limited by Shares

Correct Cornecting Assistance		Doorsest Nomber
Address Type:	Registered Office	1E1223306
Address:	PITCHER PARTNERS LEVEL 19 15 WILLIAM STREET MELBOURNE , VIC 3000	
Start Date:	05/08/2005	
Address Type:	Principal Place of Business	7E4437995
Address:	24 MICKLE CRESCENT WARRNAMBOOL , VIC 3280	
Start Date:	07/05/2012	
Address: Start Date: Address Type: Address:	PITCHER PARTNERS LEVEL 19 15 WILLIAM STREET MELBOURNE , VIC 3000 05/08/2005 Principal Place of Business 24 MICKLE CRESCENT WARRNAMBOOL , VIC 3280	

Former Company Addresses		Document Number
Address Type:	Former Principal Place of Business	7E0559704
Address:	'07' SUITE 5 365 LITTLE COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE , VIC 3000	
Start Date:	01/12/2005	
End Date:	06/05/2012	
Address Type:	Former Principal Place of Business	022290236
Address:	UNIT 1003 1 POWLETT STREET EAST MELBOURNE , VIC 3002	
Start Date:	23/08/2005	
End Date:	30/11/2005	

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME € 0385 Address Type: Former Principal Place of Business 1E1223306

UNIT 2

Address: 80 KEELEY LANE PRINCES HILL, VIC 3054

 Start Date:
 05/08/2005

 End Date:
 22/08/2005

Current Company Officers

Role: Director 7E4437995

Name: MORGAN. TIM

Address: 24 MICKLE CRESCENT
WARRNAMBOOL, VIC 3280
Birth Details: 13/07/1970 GEELONG VIC

Appointment Date: 05/08/2005

Rote: Director 2E3897659

Name: MORGAN, PAMELA DAWN
Address: 11 RIVERGLEN COURT
BELMONT, VIC 3216
Einth Details: 29/04/1944 BALLARAT VIC

Appointment Date: 02/06/2016

Role: Director 2E3897659

Name: MORGAN, ANGELA JAYNE
Address: 24 MICKLE CRESCENT
WARRNAMBOOL, VIC 3280
Einth Details: 23/04/1977 TERANG VIC

Appointment Date: 02/06/2016

Role: Secretary 7E4437995

Name: MORGAN, TIM

Address: 24 MICKLE CRESCENT WARRNAMBOOL, VIC 3280 Sinth Details: 13/07/1970 GEELONG VIC

Appointment Date: 21/09/2010

Role: Former Director 1E3562473

Name: WOOD, MIGUEL

UNIT 5

Address: 235 VICTORIA ROAD NORTHCOTE, VIC 3070

Einth Details: 26/07/1970 WILSONS PROMONTORY VIC

 Appointment Date:
 05/08/2005

 Cease Date:
 21/12/2010

Role: Former Secretary 1E3562473

Name: WOOD, MIGUEL

UNIT 5

Address: 235 VICTORIA ROAD NORTHCOTE, VIC 3070

Einth Details: 26/07/1970 WILSONS PROMONTORY VIC

 Appointment Date:
 05/08/2005

 Cease Date:
 21/09/2010

Convent Share Shareson Convent Shareson

Share Class: ORD (ORDINARY) 7E6983360

 Number of Shares Issued:
 33231

 Amount Paid:
 \$ 1887900.00

 Total Unpaid:
 \$ 0.00

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME ** 0386

Document Number

Note: For each class of shares issued by a proprietary company, ASIC records the details of the twenty members of the class (based on shareholdings). The details of any other members holding the same number of shares as the twentieth ranked member will also be recorded by ASIC on the database. Where available, historical records show that a member has ceased to be ranked amongst the twenty members. This may, but does not necessarily mean, that they have ceased to be a member of the company.

ASIC Satisfied Charges and Related Documents

There are no satisfied charges recorded for this organisation (No charges records are displayed where the extract type is current).

Note: This extract may not contain all charges for organisations registered prior to 1991 and it may be advisable to also search the state or territory records held by A.S.I.C.

Note: On January 30, 2012 the Personal Property Securities Register (PPS Register) commenced. The details of current charges will only be available from the PPS Register and the details of satisfied charges (as at 30th January 2012) can be obtained from ASIC. Further information can be obtained from www.ppsr.gov.au

na Type	Pages	Received	Processed	Effective	Document Number
218	79	03/06/2016	06/06/2016	03/06/2016	029617242
	218 Constitution of	of Company			
484	2	03/06/2016	03/06/2016	03/06/2016	2E3897659
	484E Change to 0	Company Details Appointment	or Cessation of A Com	pany Officeholder	
206	2	03/06/2016	06/06/2016	03/06/2016	029617234
	206C Application	For Change of Company State	us Conversion Of Compa	any From Pty to Public	
205	3	03/06/2016	06/06/2016	02/06/2016	029617233
	205 Notification o	f Resolution			
	205C Converting t	o a Public Company			
	205J Altering The	Constitution			
484	2	26/05/2015	26/05/2015	26/05/2015	7E6983360
	484 Change to Co	ompany Details			
	4840 Changes to	Share Structure			
	484G Notification	of Share Issue			
	484N Changes to	(Members) Share Holdings			
484	3	22/05/2015	22/05/2015	22/05/2015	7E6976676
	484 Change to Co	ompany Details			
	4840 Changes to	Share Structure			
	484G Notification	of Share Issue			
	484N Changes to	(Members) Share Holdings			
484	3	04/12/2014	04/12/2014	04/12/2014	7E6571651
	484 Change to Co	ompany Details			
	4840 Changes to	Share Structure			
	484G Notification	of Share Issue			
	484N Changes to	(Members) Share Holdings			
484	3	05/09/2014	05/09/2014	05/09/2014	7E6344799
	484 Change to Co				
	4840 Changes to	Share Structure			
	484G Notification	of Share Issue			
		(Members) Share Holdings			
484	2	31/01/2014	31/01/2014	31/01/2014	7E5804896

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME № 0387

484	2	30/01/2014	30/01/2014	30/0	1/2014	7E5801589	
	484 Change to Company 4840 Changes to Share						
484	484G Notification of Sha 484N Changes to (Memi 4		03/12/2013	03/1	2/2013	7E5690921	
	484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share						
	484J Notification of Shar 484N Changes to (Memi		ny Buy-Back				
280 484	7 280 Notice of Meeting A 3	30/10/2013 and Documents Re Buy-1 17/06/2013	01/11/2013 Back 17/06/2013		0/2013 6/2013	028740864 7E5292568	
	484 Change to Company 4840 Changes to Share						
	484G Notification of Sha 484A2 Change Member						
484	3 484 Change to Company		11/06/2013	11/0	6/2013	7E5278289	
	4840 Changes to Share 484G Notification of Sha 484N Changes to (Mem	are Issue					
484	2 484A2 Change to Comp	29/10/2012 any Details Change Mer	29/10/2012 mber Name or Ad		0/2012	7E4811744	
484	2	14/06/2012	14/06/2012		6/2012	7E4518082	
	484N Change to Compa	ny Details Changes to (I	Vlembers) Share	Holdings			
484	484N Change to Company 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Princips	07/05/2012 y Details	07/05/2012		5/2012	7E4437995	
484 492	2	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac	07/05/2012	07/0	5/2012 7/2011	7E4437995 7E3833642	
	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Princips 484A1 Change Officehol	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac der Name or Address 23/07/2011	07/05/2012 Idress)	07/0 23/0			
492	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Princips 484A1 Change Officehol 2 492 Request For Correc 2 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac der Name or Address 23/07/2011 tion Alters 7E3 057 872 14/07/2011 y Details structure	07/05/2012 Idress) 25/07/2011	07/0 23/0	7/2011	7E3833642	
492 484	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Princips 484A1 Change Officehol 2 492 Request For Correct 2 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share 484G Notification of Sha 484N Changes to (Memi	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac der Name or Address 23/07/2011 tion Alters 7E3 057 872 14/07/2011 y Details Structure are Issue bers) Share Holdings	07/05/2012 ldress) 25/07/2011 14/07/2011	23/0 14/0	7/2011 7/2011	7E3833642 7E3811223	
492	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Princips 484A1 Change Officehol 2 492 Request For Correct 2 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share 484G Notification of Share	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac der Name or Address 23/07/2011 tion Alters 7E3 057 872 14/07/2011 y Details structure are Issue bers) Share Holdings 20/06/2011 y Details	07/05/2012 Idress) 25/07/2011	23/0 14/0	7/2011	7E3833642	
492 484	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Principal 484A1 Change Officehol 2 492 Request For Correct 2 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share 484G Notification of Share 484N Changes to (Memilia) 3 484 Change to Company	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Ac der Name or Address 23/07/2011 tion Alters 7E3 057 872 14/07/2011 y Details structure are Issue bers) Share Holdings 20/06/2011 y Details structure	07/05/2012 ldress) 25/07/2011 14/07/2011	23/0 14/0	7/2011 7/2011	7E3833642 7E3811223	
492 484	2 484 Change to Company 484C Change of Principal 484A1 Change Officehol 2 492 Request For Correct 2 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share 484N Changes to (Memil 3 484 Change to Company 484O Changes to Share 484O Changes to Share 484O Changes to Share 484O Changes to Share	07/05/2012 y Details al Place of Business (Adder Name or Address 23/07/2011 tion Alters 7E3 057 872 14/07/2011 y Details structure are Issue bers) Share Holdings 20/06/2011 y Details structure are Issue bers) Share Holdings 16/05/2011 y Details	07/05/2012 ldress) 25/07/2011 14/07/2011	23/0 14/0 20/0	7/2011 7/2011	7E3833642 7E3811223	

REEL: 039454 FRAME 0388

370	2 23/12/2010 23/12/2010 23/12/2010 027280363
	370 Notification By Officeholder of Resignation or Retirement
484	2 21/09/2010 21/09/2010 21/09/2010 7E3184434 484E Change to Company Details Appointment or Cessation of A Company Officeholder
484	2 14/09/2010 14/09/2010 14/09/2010 7E3170162
	484 Change to Company Details 484O Changes to Share Structure
	484G Notification of Share Issue
484	484N Changes to (Members) Share Holdings 2 13/08/2010 13/08/2010 13/08/2010 7E3105858
	484 Change to Company Details 484O Changes to Share Structure
	484G Notification of Share Issue
484	484N Changes to (Members) Share Holdings 4 22/07/2010 22/07/2010 22/07/2010 7E3057872
	484 Change to Company Details
	484O Changes to Share Structure 484G Notification of Share Issue
2205	484N Changes to (Members) Share Holdings Altered by 7E3 833 642 8 07/05/2010 10/05/2010 06/05/2010 026464493
2200	2205B Notification of Resolution Relating to Shares Convert Shares Into Larger or Smaller Number
484	5 11/08/2008 12/08/2008 12/08/2008 024959836 484 Change to Company Details
	484G Notification of Share Issue
	484O Changes to Share Structure 484N Changes to (Members) Share Holdings
484	2 24/08/2007 24/08/2007 24/08/2007 7E1251517
902	484A1 Change to Company Details Change Officeholder Name Or Address 2 22/08/2007 24/08/2007 12/12/2006 024008917
202	902 Supplementary Document Alters 023 375 875
484	2 21/08/2007 21/08/2007 17/08/2007 1E3562473 484A1 Change to Company Details Change Officeholder Name Or Address
484	6 08/12/2006 12/12/2006 12/12/2006 023375875 484 CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILS
	484G NOTIFICATION OF SHARE ISSUE
	4840 CHANGES TO SHARE STRUCTURE 484N CHANGES TO (MEMBERS) SHARE HOLDINGS Altered by 024 008 917
484	2 24/03/2006 24/03/2006 24/03/2006 7E0642736
	484 CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILS 4840 CHANGES TO SHARE STRUCTURE
	484G NOTIFICATION OF SHARE ISSUE
902	484N CHANGES TO (MEMBERS) SHARE HOLDINGS 2 24/03/2006 24/03/2006 05/08/2005 022580390
902	902 SUPPLEMENTARY DOCUMENT Alters 1E1 223 306 2 17/03/2006 07/04/2006 05/08/2005 022846127
004	902 SUPPLEMENTARY DOCUMENT Alters 1E1 223 306
484	2 06/12/2005 06/12/2005 06/12/2005 PATENT

REEL: 039454 FRAME € 0389

484C CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILS CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS (ADDRESS) 484 2 23/08/2005 06/09/2005 23/08/2005 022290236 484 CHANGE TO COMPANY DETAILS 484C CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS (ADDRESS) 484A1 CHANGE OFFICEHOLDER NAME OR ADDRESS 201 3 05/08/2005 05/08/2005 05/08/2005 1E1223306 201C APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A PROPRIETARY COMPANY Altered by 022 580 390 Altered by 022 846 127

Contact address for ASIC use only

Document Number

Section 146A of the Corporations Act 2001 states 'A contact address is the address to which communications and notices are sent from ASIC to the company.'

Address Type: Contact Address for ASIC use only

LEVEL 19

Address: 15 WILLIAM STREET MELBOURNE, VIC 3000

Start Date: 08/08/2005

* * * * End of Report * * * *

Disc Astrovent

Gobel's Information Pty Ltd resorant the injin to mercedly or electronically charge onlytes, which are due and payable by the trademon of any stage. The materials you arise an electronical stage is the property of the provided on the basis that resorant till the major either for making that own trademonds the major either for making that own trademonds and the major either for an arise own trademonds and the major either for an arise of the major either for an arise of the major either for an arise of the entire of the major either for an arise of the entire of the enti

By using cardow, the suck accepts all terms and contribions of use as published under tagget and Ptimacy under Client Admin which may dramge from time to time industing and Deeds by specific suppliers and privacy less. GlobalX essence the right in store and runse data provided by users at data input screens.

PATENT REEL: 039454 FRAME ***0**39**0

RECORDED: 07/19/2016